

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

 Subject:
 Posting of Assistant Professors (Dogri) in Higher Education Department.

 Reference:
 Govt. Order No.227-HE of 2017 dated 18-04-2017 issued under endorsement No.HE-Coll/Apptt.A.P./Dogri/2017 dated 18-04-2017.

> Government Order No. 312 -HE of 2017. Dated : 31 -05- 2017.

Posting of Assistant Professors (Dogri), appointed vide Govt. Order No:227 -HE of 2017 dated 18-04-2017, is hereby ordered as under:

S. No.	Name with parentage and address	Place of posting
1	Ganga Sharma D/o Roshan Lal	Govt. College for Women, Parade, Jammu
	R/o Village Rajwal P.O. Kaleeth Akhnoor	vice Ms. Sarita Khajuria
2	Sandeep Dubey S/o Kuldeep Kumar Sharma	Govt. College for Women, Udhampur against
	R/o W.No. 01 Chigli Chowri Ramnagar District. Udhampur	available post.
3	Padam Dev Singh S/o Shiv Dev Singh	Govt. Degree College, Akhnoor
	R/o H.No.301 Lane No.05 Lakkar Mandi Janipur	
4	Yash Pal Sharma S/o Om Parkash Sharma	Govt. Degree College for Boys, Udhampur
	R/o village. Artal Majouri Ramnagar District Udhampur	
5	Shobha Rani D/o Sat Paul Sharma	Govt. Degree College, Ramnagar.
	R/o Ramnagar Near Bus Stand.	
6	Suresh Sharma S/o Parma Nand	Govt. Degree College, Reasi
	R/o Thandi Choi P.O. Kharah Tehsil Akhnoor	
7	Narsing Dass S/o Jagdish Chander	Govt. Degree College, Samba
	R/o village Sargal P.O. Diana Tehsil and District Samba.	131/2 2
8	Nazia Chowdhary D/O Mohd Aslam	Govt. Degree College, R.S. Pura.
	R/o Village Sunderpur R.S. Pura, Jammu	

Posting in respect of Rejesh Manhas (ALC) Category is hereby kept withheld due to disputed eligibility. Consequent upon above, Ms. Sarita Khajuria, Assistant Professor (Dogri) Govt. College for Women, Parade, Jammu is transferred and posted in Govt. Degree College, Bishnah against available post.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to Government Higher Education Department Dated: 31 -05- 2017.

No:HE-CollApptt./A.P/ Dogri/2017.

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister J&K.
- 2. Director Colleges, Higher Education Department.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K.
- Nodal Principal, G.G.M. Science College, Jammu. He shall verify genuineness of ALC Category Certificate of Rejesh Manhas, Assistant Professor (Dogri) and furnish his report to this Department within 15 days.
 Principal, _______.
- 6. OSD to the (HEM) for information of the Hon'ble Minister for Education.
- 7. SA to the (MoS) for information of the Hon'ble Minister of State for Education.
- 8. PS to Commissioner/Secretary to Govt. Higher Education Department.
- 9. I/C Web Site Higher Education Department.
- 10. Government Order file. (w.2.s.c.).

(Irfan Manzoor) KAS Under Secretary to Government Higher Education Department